| Form PTO-1594 REC(07 | -31-2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ | K MAN MAN MAN MAN SIM | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | 2173341 accuments or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Arnold Publishing Limited 17.29.63 | Name: Thomson Canada Limited | | | |
| 1 1. 4 1.00 | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Address: | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 66 Wellington St., West | | | |
| Corporation -State Canada Body Corporate | City: Toronto StateOntario, CAp: M5KlAl | | | |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| | Association | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No | General Partnership | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ` Limited Partnership | | | |
| Assignment 📮 Merger | Corporation-State_ of Canada | | | |
| Security Agreement | Other | | | |
| Gther | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| Execution Date: 3/21/02 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes One | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | |
| 4, | , , , | | | |
| 1,973,163 | | | | |
| | tached Q Yes X No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: Paula Upson | Manager Medicipa | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | |
| The Thomson Corporation | L Enclosed | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | | | |
| Street Address: 1 Station Place | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | 20-0866 | | | |
| | | | | |
| City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depent account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | | | |
| copy of the original document. | | | | |
| Paula K. Upson | ak 7/19/02 | | | |
| | gnature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2002 LNUELLER 00000041 200066 19

1973163

91 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

- The undersigned, Arnold Publishing Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 11016 - 127 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5M 0T2, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited, whose full post office address is Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, 66 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A1, its successors and assigns forever, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" hereto, including all goodwill appertaining to the said trade-marks in Canada.
- 2. Arnold Publishing Ltd. undertakes to do all things reasonably necessary to give the effect to this assignment, including obtaining any assignments and waivers, and executing any written documents to give effect to this assignment and to deliver to Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited the plates, negatives or other originals and copies of the works in any media in its possession or control.
- Arnold Publishing Ltd. will execute such further documents, without further consideration, as may be necessary or desirable to record the title of Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited.

EXECUTED at Edmonton, Alberta as of this 2151 day of March, 2002.

ARNOLD PUBLISHING LTI - a Gunold.

By:

President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned, Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited, whose full post office address or principal place of business is Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, 66 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A1, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Michael R. Doody of Thomson Canada Limited, 444 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 2S9, as the person to whom any notice in respect of the trade-marks may be sent and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Registrant.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario as of this ____ day of March, 2002.

OT

| 1110 | MOUNT CHIMPA MIMITED | |
|------|----------------------|--|
| T3 | • | |
| By: | 5.2° 1 1 25 25 1 | |
| | Michael R. Doody | |
| | Vice President | |

THOMSON CANADA LIMITED

06/03/02 1:50 PM VisicardonMair\$IdocumentIne6603-2:004Idioaindhin-assign.doc 20991399.1

P.02

34T6863S623

OTNOROT 911 2YAOT

REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

- 1. The undersigned, Arnold Publishing Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 14323-101 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T5M 0K7, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited, whose full post office address is Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, 66 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A1, its successors and assigns forever, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" hereto, including all goodwill appertaining to the said trade-marks in Canada.
- Arnold Publishing Ltd. undertakes to do all things reasonably necessary to give the effect to this assignment, including obtaining any assignments and waivers, and executing any written documents to give effect to this assignment and to deliver to Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited the plates, negatives or other originals and copies of the works in any media in its possession or control.
- 3. Arnold Publishing Ltd. will execute such further documents, without further consideration, as may be necessary or desirable to record the title of Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited.

EXECUTED at Edmonton, Alberta as of this ____ day of March, 2002.

| ARN | OLD PUBLISHING LTD. | • |
|-----|---------------------|---|
| By: | | |
| - | Phyllis Arnold | |
| | President | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned, Nelson Thomson Learning, a division of Thomson Canada Limited, whose full post office address or principal place of business is Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, 66 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A1, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Michael R. Doody of Thomson Canada Limited, 444 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 2S9, as the person to whom any notice in respect of the trade-marks may be sent and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Registrant.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario as of this Assault day of March, 2002.

THOMSON CANADA LIMITER

Bv:

Michael R. Doody

Vice President

OTNOADT 911 SY90T

06/03/02 1:50 PM <u>"Viscard mblair 3 documenting 8609-2,004 clossing lon-assign, doc</u> 2099 | 399.1

Σ0.q

94168632653

01

WAR-21-2002 16:16 FROM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 07/29/2002